

Intuit to Announce Second-Quarter Results on Feb. 22

MOUNTAIN VIEW, Calif .-- (BUSINESS WIRE) ---

Intuit Inc. (Nasdaq:INTU) announced today that it will release its financial results for its second quarter of fiscal year 2007 on Feb. 22 following the close of market. At the same time, the company will issue the first of three updates on season-to-date sales of consumer tax products.

Intuit will host a conference call at 1:30 p.m. PST on Feb. 22 to discuss the financial results. To hear the conference call, dial 866-206-6509 in the United States or 703-639-1108 from international locations. No reservation or access code is needed. An audio webcast of this call also will be available at www.intuit.com/about_intuit/investors/webcast_events.html. Prepared remarks from the call will be available on Intuit's Web site after the call ends.

Intuit's press release will be available at web.intuit.com/about_intuit/press_releases/2007/ following the close of market on Feb. 22.

A replay of the audio webcast will remain on Intuit's Web site for one week after the conference call. A replay of the conference call will also be available for one week and can be accessed by calling 888-266-2081, or 703-925-2533 from international locations. The access code for this call is 1035185.

About Intuit Inc.

Intuit Inc. is a leading provider of business and financial management solutions for small and mid-sized businesses, consumers and accounting professionals. Its flagship products and services, including QuickBooks(R), Quicken(R) and TurboTax(R) software, simplify small business management and payroll processing, personal finance, and tax preparation and filing. ProSeries(R) and Lacerte(R) are Intuit's leading tax preparation software suites for professional accountants.

Founded in 1983, Intuit had annual revenue of \$2.3 billion in its fiscal year 2006. The company has nearly 7,500 employees with major offices in 13 states across the United States, and offices in Canada and several other foreign countries. More information can be found at www.intuit.com.

Source: Intuit Inc.